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Computer 451/2

Turn Ov er

1. A medium house sells advertising spaces on its channels.  It has a database of two tables

a) Create a database file on the desktop and same it as ADVERTS.

b) Create two tables containing the following fields.

CUSTOMER – TABLE 

	Filed
	Data type
	Field size

	Customer –ID (PK)
	Text
	4

	Customer –Name
	Text
	50

	Target Audience
	Number
	Long Integer


RATES TABLE

	Filed
	Data type
	Field size

	Customer –ID (PK)
	Text
	4

	Customer –Name
	Numbers
	Long Integer

	Time 
	Numbers
	Long Integer


c) Validate the time field to accept entries between 30 and 60 only
d)  (i)Create a relationship between the customers table and the rates table.  
e) Consider that one customers can be changed many time

 (ii) Enforce the following customers pm the relationship

· Referential
· Cascade up date related field

· Cascade delete related filed
f) Create a form base don’t he customers table and use it to  enter the following data

	Customer D
	Customer Name
	Target audience

	1000

1001

1002

1003

1004

1005
	Wello limited

Laps international

Texas Kenya

Vail co

Mills vigo

Orient international
	600000

1000000

1000000

900000

200000

300000


	Customer ID
	Rate Id
	Rate – Name
	Rate –Cost (ksh)
	Time

	1000

1003

1000

1005

1000

1005

1004

1003

1001
	2

1

3

2

1

3

2

2

2
	Morning

Afternoon

Evening

Afternoon

Morning

Morning

Morning

Morning

Morning
	3000

5000

2000

3000

5000

2500

3000

3000

3000
	60

30

30

60

30

30

60

60

60


g) Create a form based on the rate-Table and use it to enter the following data
h)  (i) Create a query Named customer _ bill that shows customer – ID – Name, rate ID and Rate, Name




(6mks)
(ii) Sort the customer – Bill query in descending order by Rate –cost











(2mks)

i) Create a tabular report based on the customer – bills query that satisfies the following condition




(12mks)

· Should have a title: “BILLS PER CUSTOMER” bold and centered at the top

· Subtotals base on customer –ID with subtotals

· It has total amount payable by all customers Bills query and customer Bills report.
2. a) Create the document below exactly as it appears using work processor and save 

    it as A:\ECONTENT





(20mks)
E-CONTENT DEVELOPMENT

FOR

KENYAN SECONDARY LEVEL CURRICULUM

Introduction

The acronym e-content stands for electronic –content

In e-content teaching and learning materials ar presented in digital form and made available on:

· Compact dist (CD)

· Digital versatile disks (DVDs)

· Internet

Today, devices such as computers, cellular phones and personal digital assistance (PDAs) have been enhanced in order to deliver e-contnet

Benefits of e-content
The purpose of e-content is to reinforce – e- learning through establishment of on-line digital libraries

The table below gives a summary of some of the benefits of e-content

	BENEFITS
	EXPLANATION

	1. LEARNER MOTIVATION
	More motivating and attractive to the learner hence easily acceptable.

	2. Advanced security
	In disseminating information, there is controlled access to document on the basis of a vigorous authentication system

	3. Increase flexibility
	Business processes and integrated communication regardless of the distance between users and means of access to information

	4. Increased performance and revenue
	By taking advantage of the emerging trends.

	5. Cost reduction
	Reduced cost of carrying business processes copared to the print media.


Requirement for e-content development are:
1. Subject export for content development

      2. Multimedia computer especially IBM or IBNI compatible computers

      3. Optical disks (CDs or DVDs)

      4. Software – Macromedia Dreamweaver and Flash

      5. Qualified e-content developers

Threats and security to copyright
There is a need to explore on how to safeguard intellectual properties right as well as the company market from cheap pirate or free access to reaching/learning material

Required

b) Check for any errors in the documentation




(2mks)

c) set the document margin to






(4mks)

   i) The right and left margin to 1”

   ii) The top and bottom margin to 0.5”

a) Replace all the instances of the word “e-content with the word “digital content”

b) Insert page Numbers at the bottom right of the document

c) Save the document as A\ECONTENT 1

d) The principal of the Digital Valley school wishes to invite five participants to a discussion forum on e-content development.

Using ECONTENT as the main document create personalized letter and address to five different people of your choice.

See the format below: mail merge the five letter to a new document and save as A:NEWMARGED
e) Peing A/Econtent, A;/ Econtent and A:/NEWMARGED

[image: image1]
				DIGITAL VALLEY SCHOOL


				P. O. BOX 80, BAHATI, KENYA





								Date:…………………





<First Name> <Last Name>


<Company Name>


<Postal Address>


<Town>





Dear <First Name>





RE: E-CONTENT DEVELOPMENT


Insert the main document here
































Insert: your name


            Admission Number











